#### 502205515 01/24/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chris Knutson	09/27/2010
Rick Presley	09/27/2010
John Wager	09/27/2010
Douglas A. Keszler	01/07/2011
Randy Hoffman	09/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

Name:	Oregon State University	
Street Address:	312 Kerr Administration Building	
City:	Corvallis	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97331-2140	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 13704012	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9707784063 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0052

502205515

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julia Church Dierker

Total Attachments: 5

source=HPC534AUS\_83141730\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HPC534AUS\_83141730\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=HPC534AUS\_83141730\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=HPC534AUS\_83141730\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=HPC534AUS\_83141730\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0053

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201000421-1

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC) and The STATE OF OREGON acting by and through the STATE BOARD of HIGHER EDUCATION on behalf of OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY, having its principal place of business in Corvallis, Oregon, (hereinafter OSU) in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company or Oregon State University and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC and OSU jointly, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

THIN FILM TRANSISTORS		-	
Filing Date: July 2, 2010	Application No:	PCT/US2010/040924	
country, to be held and enjoyed by HF the full end of the term or terms for wh fully and entirely as the same would he been made;  AND I/we hereby covenant ti I/we have not executed and will not ex that I/we will, each time a request is m necessary or desirable to perfect the ti Patent, to HPDC and OSU, its succes communicate to HPDC and OSU, or ti said application and said Letters Pate disclaimers and divisionals, continuati declarations, and generally to do ever legal representatives to obtain and en or improvement(s) in any and all coun cooperation and assistance are paid to AND I/we hereby authorize a and any official of any country or cour applications as aforesaid, to issue to I Letters Patent for said invention(s) or may be issued and granted on or as a assignment.	substitutes for said a untries foreign thereto ions of said Letters PDC and OSU to file DC and OSU, its subject said Letters Pate ave been held and enter I/we have full right secute any agreement ade, and without untitle to said invention sors, assigns, nominotic its nominee, all knowns, C-I-P's, reissue ything possible to air force, for its or their tries provided the enter its provided the enter its foreign to the I-IPDC and OSU, as improvement(s), incomprovement(s), incomprovement(s), incomprovement of the applications of the applications of the incomprovement of the applications of the attorneys of the poor incomprovement of the applications of the attorneys of the poor incomprovement of the attorneys of the poor incomprovement of the attorneys of the attorneys of the poor incomprovement of the attorneys of the attorneys of the poor incomprovement of	application for said Letter of which may be granted Patent. e applications in my/our ccessors, assigns, nomic ent respectively may be entirespectively may be entirespectively may be entirespectively may be entire in conflict herewith, ar due delay, execute and (s) or improvement(s), s nees or legal representar eand foreign applications of HPDC and OSU, its st own benefit, proper pate expenses which may be in missioner of Patents ar united States whose dut assignee of the entire rig luding any and all Letter attion aforesaid, in accord record to insert the seria and title set forth above and Trademark Office.	rs Patent, and any and all Letters thereon or therefore; and any mame for Letters Patent in any inees or legal representatives, to granted, reissued or extended, as is assignment, and transfer not a live further covenant and agree deliver all such papers as may be aid application and said Letters tives, and I/we agree to dinvention(s) or improvement(s), all lawful papers, to execute all s, to make all rightful oaths and accessors, assigns, nominees and ent protection for said invention(s) incurred by me/us in lending such and Trademarks of the United States yit is to issue patents on ght, title and interest, any and all is Patent of the United States which dance with the terms of this
618			9-27-2010
inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed
Chris Knutson Inventor's Typed Name			7-1-2010  Date Application Signed
machini s taben manie			mara i labumunan a Buma

Page | 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201000421-1

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Rick Presley  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  John Wager  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed	Ried Prest		9-2	7-2010
Rick Presley Inventor's Typed Name  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Randy Hoffman Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed	Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed
See other sheet Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  John Wager  John Wager  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed		of the state of the continuence of the property of the propert		
See Other Sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  John Wager  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed			6/30/20	
See Other Sheet	Inventor's Typed Name			Date Application Signed
see other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  John Wager  John Wager  Inventor's Typed Name  See Other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Application Signed  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed		en en la companie de la manda de la companie de la		
see other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  John Wager  John Wager  Inventor's Typed Name  See Other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  Application Signed  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed				
Inventor's Typed Name  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed	see other sheet			
Inventor's Typed Name  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  6/30/2010 Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010 Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed	Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Douglas Keszler  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Randy Hoffman  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed				
See other sheet    Douglas Keszler   6/30/2010     Inventor's Typed Name   Date Application Signed	John Wager		6/30/20	)10
See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed	Inventor's Typed Name			Date Application Signed
See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed		en en la companya de la companya de La companya de la co	a distribui na na Shirana	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  See Other Sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Page Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed				
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  See other sheet  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  Application Signed  Date Assignment Signed  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed		o vincio nello di li li li li li della della della di li		
Douglas Keszler  Inventor's Typed Name  See other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Randy Hoffman  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  Application Signed  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed	see other sheet			
Inventor's Typed Name  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed	Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name  See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Application Signed				
See Other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010 Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed	Douglas Keszler		6/30/20	
See Other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Randy Hoffman  6/30/2010  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed	Inventor's Typed Name		india di Salah Salah Kacamatan Salah	Date Application Signed
See other sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Randy Hoffman  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Assignment Signed  Date Application Signed  Date Assignment Signed		a dika mangang paggalan mangang paggan di anganggan mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang ma		
See Other Sheet Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Randy Hoffman  Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed	the strain of a least			programme and the second second
See other sheet   Inventor's Signature (Seal)   Date Assignment Signed				
Randy Hoffman 6/30/2010 Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed	see other sheet			
Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed	Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed			c (20.52)	010
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6/30/2	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed	Inventor's Typed Name	the control of the co		Date Application signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed  Date Analization Signed		tion of the comparation of the second of the		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Date Assignment Signed		jako (19.00) jest (jedini) tekspol (1984-1984) tekspol (1986-1984)		
Pate Application Signed		of the said of the terminal Hermanian results of		
Pate Application Stand	Inventor's Signature (Seal)			Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed	minerana a nibitinam m famoid			
	Inventor's Tunor Blams			Date Application Signed

Page | 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201000421-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

see other sheet	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Rick Presley	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed  27 Set 7. 2010
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
John Wager	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed/Name	Date Application Signed
see other sheet	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Douglas Keszler	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
see other sheet	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Randy Hoffman	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page | 2

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201000421-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

see other sheet	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Rick Presley	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
see other sheet	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
John Wager	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
DOUGLAS A KESZLER	7 JAN 2011
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Douglas Keszler	6/30/2010
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
see other sheet	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Randy Hoffman	6/30/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 201000421-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
	uli francisia (1 a. 1) alaman di menengan di mengan di menengan di menengan di menengan di menengan di menenga Biranggan di dibanggan di menganggan di menenggan di dianggan di danggan di menenggan di menenggan di menengga
ick Presley	6/30/2010
ventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
see other sheet	
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
ohn Wager	6/30/2010
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Anna Callanda de Mara de Opósica do Grado	
see other sheet	Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment signed
Pouglas Keszler	6/30/2010
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
WAL	29 September 2010
nventor/s Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Randy Hoffman	6/30/2010
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
en e	
	Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Signature (Seal)	uate Assignment signed
number's Tuned Name	Date Application Signed

Page | **2** 

Page 5 of 5